

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27151/2010

M/S UDAYA SOUND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T, COCHIN

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/02/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Carishma Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that they have filed process fee for the unserved respondent today only. Matter is pending since September, 2010 for confirming service upon the sole respondent which is a Government authority. Repeatedly time was granted to the petitioner to take appropriate steps. However, in view of the statement that process fee is paid today, ie., after more than a year, let there be fresh notice with additional dasti service which is permitted to be served through the standing counsel.

If outcome of dasti service is not filed before 29.3.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj